

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 4, 2024

Contact: Christine Nestor cnestor@milleringenuity.com

Cell: 507-429-6250

## Miller Ingenuity Raises Over \$19,000 for Annual Employee Charitable Giving Campaign

Team Vogel vs. Cancer and American Legion Post 9 Veterans Relief Fund to receive money raised by Miller employees.

**Winona, MN** – As part of Miller Ingenuity's annual Employee Giving/Volunteer Campaign, nominations for charitable organizations were solicited via an all-employee survey, and two organizations, Team Vogel vs. Cancer and the American Legion Post 9 Veterans Relief Fund, were selected by employees as the beneficiaries.

During a recent campaign celebration, it was announced that employees raised and pledged another record-breaking \$9,669, with the company matching that amount, for a total of \$19,338 to be split among the two organizations.

The employee-driven campaign, now in its ninth year, has raised over \$140,000 through employee cash donations, payroll deduction pledges, and the company match for local organizations. The current campaign saw an impressive 86% employee participation rate.

"I am very proud of our employees for pledging another record-breaking donation for this year's charitable giving campaign," said Steve Blue, President and CEO of Miller Ingenuity. "Their dedication to giving back is inspiring, and I'm grateful to lead a team so committed to making a positive impact in our community through countless hours of volunteer work and generous donations. Their compassion and dedication truly make a difference."

## ABOUT MILLER

Miller Ingenuity, a manufacturing company based in Winona, MN, is a global supplier of lifesaving, high-technology safety systems and services that surpass rail-safety standards. For more than 77 years, the organization has demonstrated the ability to conceptualize, design, produce and deliver railroad parts that meet the current and emerging needs of the industry. For more information, visit milleringenuity.com.

###

F: 507.452.2463